recipient is required to provide service in exchange for the equity award.

As required by SFAS 123R, we have made an estimate of expected forfeitures and are recognizing compensation costs
only for those equity awards expected to vest. We estimate our forfeitures based on past employee retention rates and
our expectations of future retention rates. We will prospectively revise our forfeiture rates based on actual history. Our
share option and restricted share compensation charges may change based on changes to our actual forfeitures.

For the year ended December 31, 2007, we recorded share-based compensation expenses of approximately
$9.2 million, compared to approximately $6.1 million in 2006. We have categorized these share-based compensation
expenses in our (i) cost of revenues; (ii) selling expenses; (iii) general and administrative expenses; and (iv) research
and development expenses, depending on the job functions of grantees to whom we granted the options or restricted
shares. The following table sets forth the allocation of our share-based compensation expenses both in absolute
amount and as a percentage of total share-based compensation expenses.

Years Ended December 31,
2005 2006 2007

(In thousands of US$, except for percentages)

Share-based compensation expenses included in:
Cost of revenues � 169 2.8 274 3.0
Selling expenses � 1,945 31.7 2,287 25.1
General and administrative expenses � 3,942 64.1 6,277 69.0
Research and development expenses � 89 1.4 264 2.9

Total share-based compensation expenses � 6,145 100.0% 9,102 100.0%

We expect to incur additional share-based compensation as we expand our operations. For example, we anticipate that
research and development expenses will increase as we hire additional research and development personnel to further
enhance our technology platform and meet the expected growth of our operations.

Interest Expenses

Interest expenses consist primarily of interest expenses with respect to our short- and medium-term loans from
Chinese commercial banks and the accrued interest and non-cash charges on the convertible notes that we issued in
2006 to HSBC HAV2 (III) Limited, or HSBC, and JAFCO Asia Technology Fund II, or JAFCO, (each of which